RECORDATION

103103208

<u>APPLICATION</u>

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

Hui-Tsu CHIA, Shui-Tao TSENG and

Philip Phung-I HO

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTYS

(1) Hui-Tsu CHIA

(2) MEDITECH

INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.

(3) Philip Phung-I HO

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

(1) No. 7, Alley 2, Lane 164, Sec. 1, Hsiafu Rd., Tucheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.

(2) No. 9, Jiangkang Rd., Health Technology Park, Zhongshan City, Guangdong, P.R.C.

(3) 2780 State Street, Suite # 7, Santa Barbara, California 93105, US

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATES

October 6, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

October 13, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATES

October 6, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

ADDRESS

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TAIE 240

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed [X]

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

October 13, 2005

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

:0/17/2005 FFANAIR2 00000049 11248281 **PATENT**

REEL: 017092 FRAME: 0860

fee to our Deposit Accoun

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Hui-Tsu CHIA
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2) Shui-Tao TSENG
	(3) Philip Phung-I HO
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the
	undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) 1. Hui-Tsu CHIA 2. Meditech International Co., Ltd. 3. Philip Phung-I HO
(7) Insert address of Assignee	1. No. 7, Alley 2, Iane 164, Sec. 1, Hsiafu Rd., Tucheng City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O. 2, No. 9, Jiangkang Rd., Health Technology Park, Thoreshan City, Quangdorg, P.R.C. 3, 2/80 State Street, Suite#/, Santa Barbara, California 3105, IS (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies
•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies
	and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore,
(8) Insert identification of	bisposable prophy angle for an electric tooth polisher (8)
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	Foreign
	Application or Case No.
(9) Insert date of signing of Application	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America October 6, 2005 (9) on
	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
for filed applications	filed
1) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue
applications thereof and als	so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or
essential to its full protection	on and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
. 2) The undersigned a	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application
or continuation or division	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with
such interference.	
3) The undersigned a	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the
Assignee.	•
4) The undersigned a	gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and
improvements thereof, and	will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
5) The undersigned h	nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States
resulting from said applicat	ion or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and
hereby covenants that he h	nas (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not
execute, any agreement in	conflict herewith.
6) The undersigned he	ereby grant(s) the firm of Rabin & Berdo P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further
identification which may be	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
7) This Assignment sl	hall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs,
executors, administrators, s	successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
In witness whereof, ex	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Date October 6, 2	2005 Name of Inventor Chia, hui Lsu
(2) Date October 6, 2	
(3) Date October 6, 2	Name of Inventor Thuly Thung i Kto
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
(5) Date	Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

PATENT REEL: 017092 FRAME: 0861